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&IOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

April 1, 1963 

C rEAMERY BUTTER: 

At the opening of the first business day of April 1963 the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 103,756,000 lb. Cold Storage 
Warehouses had in store 72,502,000 lb. while dairy factories held 31,149,000 lb. 
The summary total was higher than last year by 25.6  million pounds. The five year 
average 1958-62 of April 1 stocks is 67,404,000 lb. The March 1963 "out-of-
storage" movement was 9.2 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 
16.3 million pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 39,907,000 lb. consisting 
of 39,641,000  lb. Canadian and 266,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand at April 1, 1963. The summary total was lower than 
last year by 12.4 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" movement of 3.0 
million pounds for March 1963. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers a-
mounted to 13,917,000 lb. which was a decrease of 12.6 million pound8 from last 
year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for March 1963 was 

'  6.9 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by products, skim-milk powder, amounted 
to 23,949,000 lb. an increase of 3.2 million pounds over last year and a de-
crease of 2.8 million pounds from last month. 

EGGS: 

The April 1, 1963 report shows 2,000 cases of cold storage eggs 
and 41,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were 1,000 cases shell eggs reported in 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 3,231,000 lb. being 1.6 million pounds lower 
than the 1962 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement of March 1963 was 951 
thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 9.2 thousand pounds 
during March 1962. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocke 
at April 1, 1963 was lower than last year by 1.6 million pounds. An "out-of-
storage" movement of 3.6 million pounds is shown for the month of March 1963. 
By kind, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stocks the latter in brackets, 
were Chicken 529,000 lb. (4,926,000) lb., Fowl 451,000 lb. (1,227,000) lb. and 
Turkey 271,000 lb. (19,941,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose reports were not received on time. There were 50,000 lb. of poultry 
meat reported in transit on April 1, 1963. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - April 1, 1963 

CREAMERY BUTTER April 1, 1963 
Preliminary 

March 1, 1963 
Revised 

April 1, 
1962 

thousand pounds 

CANADA 	 TOTAL 103.756 112,973 I 78.166 
In Cold Storages 72,502 79,933 55,589 
In Dairy Factories 31,149 32,865 22,507 
In Transit 105 175 70 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 92 
In Cold Storages 106 338 124 
In Dairy Factories 66 116 75 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 93 118 105 
In Dairy Factories 233 185 195 

New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 125 197 115 
In Dairy Factories 285 230 288 

Quebec To'rAL 66,440 22.937 44730  
In Cold Storages 48,405 53,705 34,655 	I 
In Dairy Factories 18,035 19,232 10,075 

Ontario TOTAL 23.2L 17.669 
In Cold Storages 15,519 15,766 11,219 
In Dairy Factories 7,725 7,771 6,450 

Manitoba TOTAL 5.492 6.417 4,202 
In Cold Storages 4,963 5,890 3,560 
In Dairy Factories 529 527 642 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 4.916 5.850 6.59 
In Cold Storages 2,185 2,813 3,077 
In Dairy Factories 2,731 3,037 3,492 

Alberta TOTAL 1.819 2,074 2,666 
In Cold Storages 445 480 1078 
In Dairy Factories 1,374 1,594 1,088 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 832 M 1,358 
In Cold Stcrages 661 826 1,156 
In Dairy Factories 171 173 202 

5 year average 1958-62 	 67,404 

I 
WHEY BUTTER 	 124 	 90 	 88 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 81,814 thousand pounds at April 1, 1963. 

/ Preliminary tabulations included some duplication of cold storage and factory 
stocks. Similarly total Cry. butter Jan. 1, 1963 is now revised to 335,538,000 
lb. and Feb. 1, to 124.388.000 lb. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 3. 

In CoLd. 	Stczes an•L Daary Factories in Caz:ada 	April l 19€ 

April 1, 1963 March 1, 1963 April 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 992 42.241 52.317 
In Cold Storages 36,199 40,234 49,182 
In Dairy Factories 3 0 442 2,597 3,059 
In Transit 266 114 76 

Prince Edward Island 	TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 4 
In Dairy Factories 121 111 

Nova Scotia 	TOTAL _• 
In Cold Storages 38 34 63 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 32 40 82 
In Dairy Factories 14 8 16 

Quebec TOTAL 18 ,352 20,888 23918 
In Cold Storages 17,862 20,706 23,599 
In Dairy Factories 490 182 319 

(Lnta 10 TOTAL 19,846 20 • 408 26 
In Cold Storages 17,407 18,535 23,955 
In Dairy Factories 2,439 1,873 2,174 

Manitoba TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 121 84 210 
In Dairy Factories 77 69 88 

Saskatchewafl TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 65 53 53 
In Dairy Factories 38 63 54 

Alberta TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 361 425 600 
In Dairy Factories 93 86 93 

British Columbia TOTAL 820 
In Cold Storages 313 357 616 
In Dairy Factories 206 195 204 

IMPORTED CHEESE 
(included in above figures) 	- 	- 	- 

j/ Less than three firm8 reporting this items The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4 , 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD &1ORAGES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

April 1, 1963 

April 1, 1963 	March 1, 1963 	April 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1.302 1,126 

Case / / 368 
Bulk 1,302 1,126 299 

yporated Whole Milk 139J7 20.804 26,472 

Whole Milk Powder 3041 2,536 1,939 

Spray Process 3,018 2,501 1,883 
Roller Process 23 35 56 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Ccnce.ntrated 	1722 	2053 	2381 

CONCENTRATED MILK-BY PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 

Evaporated 95 98 66 
Condensed 26 46 77 

Skim-milk Powder 23949 26.768 20,753 

Spray Process 22,842 25,519 19,269 
Roller Process 1,107 1,249 1,484 

Buttermilk Powder 463 536 896 

Caseln 548 960 1,122 

Whey Powder 	 674 	 1,199 	 2,588 

I 
J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included with flbulku. 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 5. 

pri1 1, 1963 

April 1, March 1, 	A 	.1 	. 
April 1, March 	A p ru 	1 1963 ' 1963 	1962 1963 1963 1962 Preliminary 	Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH  

C A N A D A 	2 .2 J V 

Maritimes 	- - 1 2 2 
Quebec 4 4 5 
Ontario 5 33 13 19 
Manitoba 	- - 6 4 5 
Saskatchewan 	- - 	 - 1 2 2 
Alberta 2 4 5 5 
British Columbia 	- 2 	2 2 2 2 

March 1, 
F R 0 Z E N April 1, 1963 1963 	April 1, 

Preliminary Revised 	1962 
WHOLE 	YOLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A 	
1.939 V 	8.20 V 	ia V 3.231 4.182 

Maritimes 	402 3 	33 418 428 406 
Quebec 	255 88 	62 405 662 762 
Ontario 	586 404 	119 1,109 1,735 1,350 
Manitoba 	446 142 	179 767 994 1,950 
Saskatchewan 	18 - 19 16 65 
Alberta 	32 4 36 145 99 
British Columbia 	13 1 	7 21 202 244 

E G G 	S U 14 14 A R Y April 1, 1963 	March 1 1  1963 April 1, 
(000 cases) Preliminary Revised 1962 

ieU Eggs 43 35 49 

In Transit (Page 12) 1 2 - 

Frozen Eggs 
(38.5 lb0 per case) 109 127 

TOTAL 128 146 176 

1/ 	Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in ItTotaiPt. 

P / 	These figures include estimates of 10,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs; Whole 
187,000 lb., Yolk 232,000  lb., Whites 37,000 lb. 



6. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

April 1, 1963 

Dressed 

April 1, 1963 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated 	Total Dressed 

March 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

April 1, 

1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 1.536 27,592 31.728 	/ 2.006 33.310 35.316 33.367 

Maritimes 7 1,211 1,218 10 1,257 1 0 267 1,074 
Quebec 853 5,990 6,843 833 6,361 7,194 6,420 
Ontario 366 9,352 9,718 798 12 2 620 13,418 13,916 
Manitoba 239 4,921 5,160 266 5,731 5,997 4,873 
Saskatchewan 30 1,683 1,713 35 1,972 2,007 1,379 
Alberta 4 2,154 2,158 17 2,799 2,816 2,864 
Br. Columbia 37 2,281 2,318 47 2,570 2 1# 617 2,841 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 2,222 2.313 136 1.871 2007 3.149 

Maritimes - 55 55 - 72 72 105 
Quebec 83 806 889 111 665 776 1,021 
Ontario 4 702 706 11 482 493 833 
Manitoba 144 144 9 330 139 255 
Saskatchewan - 31 31 46 46 57 
Alberta - 208 208 - 242 242 425 
Br. Columbia 4 276 280 5 234 239 453 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 	2,704 	3.142 	429 	3 , 16o 	3,589 	3,942 

Maritimes 5 189 194 5 257 262 172 
Quebec 392 1495 1,587 375 1035 1,710 1 0 673 
Ontario 27 452 479 31 616 647 854 
Manitoba 6 306 312 9 330 339 606 
Saskatchewan 4 99 103 4 150 154 168 
Alberta - 178 178 - 208 208 270 
Br. Columbia 4 285 289 5 264 269 199 

C A N A D A 1,27 1.678 1.808 2,666 7.750 

Maritimes 1 169 170 4 225 229 132 
Quebec 100 301 401 120 302 422 777 
Ontario 299 330 629 684 768 1,452 5,073 
Manitoba 19 161 180 12 120 132 804 
Saskatchewan 14 35 49 16 80 96 105 
Alberta 3 119 122 5 151 156 484 
Br. Columbia 15 112 127 17 162 179 375 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 	 7. 

-4.pril 1, 1963 

- 
April 1, 1963 
Preliminary 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed 

March 1, 1963 
Revised 

Evisceratel Total 

April 1, 
1962 
Total - thousand pounds - 

TURKEYUNDER8 lb. 

CANADA _ 1.332 LD2 1.770 1.770 1,511 

Maritimes - 87 87 36 36 96 
Quebec - 340 340 - 400 400 336 
Ontario - 673 673 1,079 1,079 773 
Manitoba - 109 109 - 14]. 141 245 
Saskatchewan - 8 8 - 10 10 7 
Alberta - 109 109 - 96 96 48 
Br. Columbia - 6 6 - 8 8 66 

TURKEY8lb. andUNDER16lb. 

CANADA 126 5.721 5.847 162 7.063 7,212 11.224 

Maritimes 382 382 293 293 256 
Quebec 13 1,218 1,231 17 1015 1 9 332 1,203 
Ontario 14 1,826 1,840 41 2,711 2,752 2,572 
Manitoba 96 1,124 1,220 108 1,168 1,276 424 
Saskatchewan 248 248 3 329 332 290 
Alberta - 341 341 V 508 508 415 
Br. Columbia 3 582 585 739 39 564 

TURKEY16lb.andOVER 

C ANA U A 141 12,888 13.0 12,898 16.097 9.387 

Maritimes - 247 247 - 246 246 242 
Quebec 62 1,831 1 9 893 74 2,038 2,112 1,065 
Ontario 4,812 4,812 23 6,300 6023 3,224 
Manitoba 62 2,984 3,046 74 3 9 705 3 9 779 2 19 260 
Saskatchewan 10 1,248 1,258 11 1039 1,350 738 
Alberta 999 999 / 1,385 1,385 926 
Br. Columbia 11 767 778 17 885 902 932 

TOTALTURKEY 

CANADA rl 19.941 20.212 168 24.731 25,099 16,682 

Maritimes - 716 716 - 575 575 594 
Quebec 75 3,389 3,464 91 3,753 3,844 2,604 
Ontario 14 7,311 7,325 64 10,090 10,154 6,569 
Manitoba 158 4 1 217 4,375 182 5,014 5,196 2,929 
Saskatchewan 10 1,504 1,514 14 1,678 1,692 1,035 
Alberta - 12 449 1,449 - 1,989 1,989 1089 
Br. Columbia 14 1055 1,369 17 1,632 1,649 1,562 

For Footnote see Page 8. 



a . 

	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

April 1, 1963 

April 1, 1963 	 March 1, 1963 	April 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

L!1L.1;1 

C A N A D A 41 iL 01 ....1 

Maritimes 6 6 - 8 8 5 
Quebec 28 68 96 3 70 73 148 
Ontario 13 32 45 2 46 48 198 
Manitoba - 16 16 2 18 20 42 
Saskatchewan - II 11 - 14 14 4 
Alberta - 11 11 - 18 18 40 
Br. Columbia - 19 19 - 33 33 49 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 

Maritimes - 2 2 - 2 2 2 
Quebec - 4 4 - 4 4 20 
Ontario 20 20 24 24 
Manitoba 15 46 61 15 74 89 17 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 - 2 2 3 
Alberta - 68 68 74 74 4 
Br. Columbia - 51 51 - 57 57 5 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N AD A M __ 1372 M 1.296 1.489 1.292 

Maritimes 1 74 75 1 118 119 64 
Quebec 175 227 402 133 232 365 177 
Ontario 9 505 514 6 594 600 374 
Manitoba 41 31 72 37 45 82 220 
Saskatchewan 2 2 4 1 2 3 7 
Alberta 1 121 122 12 117 129 252 
Br. Columbia 183 183 3 188 191 198 

/ This total includes an estimate of 2,600,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

/ Less than three (inns reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot. he 
shown separately but are included in unc1assified 

There were 50,000 lb. of Poultry,  Meat in transit on April 1, 1963  On March 
11  1963 there were 100,000 lb. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

1963 

	

April 1, 1953 	March 1 1963 	April 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 92 893 985 160 1,004 1,164 792 
Montreal 693 3037 4,030 626 3,453 4,079 4,146 
Toronto 181 3,178 3 9 359 417 4,006 4,423 4,787 
Winnipeg 239 4,075 4,314 266 4,855 5,121 4,392 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1,139 1,139 - 1,228 19 228 840 
Edmonton 4 1,086 1,090 9 1,274 1,283 1,370 
Calgary 721 721 - 1,008 1,008 1,034 
Vancouver JJ _ 1.8 _85 39 212 2.191 _2.292 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.239 16.22 1898Q 20.497 19.45. 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb 

Quebec 31 56 87 56 59 115 154 
Montreal 47 225 272 51 197 248 472 
Toronto 2 193 195 4 129 133 126 
Winnipeg 81 81 9 88 97 202 
Regina & Saskatoon - 23 23 - 24 24 40 
Edmonton - 67 67 - 102 102 214 
Calgary 118 118 - 119 119 187 
Vancouver 1/ 126 112 174 349 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 887 1,012 1.744 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 14 74 88 33 88 121 145 
Montreal 376 704 1,080 337 741 19 078 1 2 223 
Toronto 26 204 230 28 272 300 573 
Winnipeg 6 228 234 9 243 252 537 
Regina & Saskatoon 47 47 - 59 59 64 
Edmonton - 337 337 168 168 184 
Calgary - 28 28 26 26 54 
Vancouver 1/ 245 249 220 225 164 
TOTAL 9 CITIES jj 6 1.667 2.093 412 1.812 2.229 2.944 

FOWL 

Quebec 19 24 43 26 19 45 80 
Montreal 48 125 173 59 152 211 479 
Toronto 117 87 204 354 211 565 1,764 
Winnipeg 19 126 145 12 77 89 621 

' 	Regina & Saskatoon - 14 14 - 47 47 48 
Edmonton 3 90 93 5 89 94 266 
calgary 20 20 - 36 36 150 
Vancouver 1/ 66 80 104 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 118 1.191 3.716 

For Footnotes see Page 11 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

April 1, 19 1 'E 

Dressed 

April 1, 1963 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated 	Total. 	Dressed 

March 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

April 1, 
1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec 	- 4 	4 32 32 50 
Montreal 	- 179 	179 	- 143 143 154 
Toronto 	- 167 	167 	- 138 138 226 
Winnipeg 69 	69 87 87 196 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 8 	8 	- 10 10 7 
Edmonton 	- 18 	18 	- 24 24 16 
Calgary 	- 80 	80 	- 54 54 14 
Vancouver 1/ 	- _JL 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	- 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec - 21.6 216 234 234 145 
Montreal. 33 802 815 15 797 812 848 
Toronto 14 388 402 7 544 551 692 
Winnipeg 96 930 1,026 108 986 1,094 392 	I 
Regina & Saskatoon - 205 205 - 257 257 188 
Edmonton - 187 187 3 196 199 135 
Calgary - 92 92 - 198 198 224 
Vancouver 	/ 512 5 _..3/ 676 676 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 126 3,332 3.458 JU 3,888 4021 3.100 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 28 518 546 45 569 614 189 
Montreal 34 1,165 1 0 199 29 1,302 1,331 795 
Toronto V 1,808 19 808 17 2,209 2,226 1,041 
Winnipeg 62 2,575 2,637 74 3,288 3,362 2,174 
Regina & Saskatoon - 831 831 - 817 817 482 
Edmonton 486 486 634 634 496 
Caigiiy - 357 357 544 544 377 
Vancouver 1/ 6 681 6 _2 792 801 754 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 130 8.421 8,551 174 10,.155 10.329 6.308 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 28 738 766 45 835 880 384 
Montreal 47 2,146 2,193 44 2 9 242 2,286 1,797 
Toronto 14 2,363 2,377 24 2,891 2,915 1,959 
Winnipeg 158 3,574 3,732 182 4,361 4,543 2,762 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1,044 1 0 044 1,084 1,084 677 
Edmonton - 691 691 3 854 857 64 7  
Calgary - 529 529 796 796 615 
Vancouver 1/ 9 1.197 1.206 1.474 1.483 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 12 12.538 Q7 14 , 227 14,844 10,106 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	U. 

pri1 1, 1963 

April 1, 1963 March 1, 1963 April 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec - 1 1 - 3 3 21 
Montreal 1 34 35 2 29 31 39 
Toronto 13 22 35 2 32 34 
Winnipeg - 15 15 2 17 19 36 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 9 9 - U 11 3 
Edmonton - 2 2 - 5 5 31 
Calgary 

- 7 7 - 10 10 8 
Vancouver 11 - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 14 104 118 6 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - 1 
Montreal - 4 4 - 3 3 17 

Toronto 

12 12 ./ 13 13 11 
Winnipeg 15 20 35 15 24 39 14 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - 1 1 1 
Edmonton - 42 42 - 44 44 2 
Calgary - 15 15 - 18 18 1 
Vancouver 1/ - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

UNCLAS SIFTED 

Quebec - - - - - - 7 
Montreal 174 99 273 133 89 222 119 
Toronto 9 297 306 5 458 463 212 
Winnipeg 41 31 72 37 45 82 220 
Regina & Saskatoon - 2 2 - 2 2 7 
Edmonton 1 57 58 1 12 13 26 
Calgary - 4 4 - 3 3 19 
Vancouver 1/ - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 225 607 

j/ Including New Westminster. 

2/ This total includes an estimate of 1,000,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific cities. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

April 1, 19 

April 1, 	April 1, 	April 1, 	April 1, 

	

1963 	 1962 	1963 	1962 

IN TRANSIT 	 CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 105 	70 	266 	76 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	 38 	- 
Quebec 	 70 	- 	 - 	38 
Ontario 	 35 	 35 	 76 	 - 
Manitoba 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	35 	 - 	 - 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	152 	38 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 70 	- 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	35 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	 76 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 1 	- 	50 	50 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	 50 	25 
Quebec 	 1 	- 	- 	25 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	-. 

At Princi. pal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal  
Toronto 	 - 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 
Edmonton 	 - 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTTER CHEESE EGGS POU1ThY MEAT 
lb. lb. case& lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 

I 
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